
25 E.—s
Table J13.—Science Examinations of the Board of Education, London, etc.—continued.

Table Jl4.—Return of Staffs of Schools and Classes for Manual and Technical
Instruction conducted by the undermentioned Bodies as Controlling Authorities
or Managers, as the case may be, during the Year ending 31st December, 1914,
Exclusive of Clerks, Caretakers, etc., and of Part-time Instructors receiving

Salaries or Allowances of less than £100 per Annum.
Auckland Education Board.—'Director, £700. Assistant Director, £400. Thirty-eight instructors (maximum salary,

£325); also three itinerant instructors in agriculture, one at £400, one at £350, and one at £210.
Managers of the Elam School of Art.—Director and secretary, £450. Three instructors (maximum salary, £220).

Taranaki Education Board.—Superintendent, £95; and Assistant Superintendent, £90 (also Inspectors of Schools).
Director, £265. Six instructors (maximum salary, £230); also one itinerant instructor in agriculture at £300.

Wanganui Education Board. —Five Directors at £450, £350 (also itinerant instructor in agriculture), £250, £95 (also
instructor), and £53. Twenty instructors (maximum salary, £320); also two itinerant instructors in agriculture,
one at £335 and one at £310.

Palmerston North High School Board.—Director, £325. Two instructors (maximum salary, £295).
Wellington Education Board,—Ten instructors (maximum salary, £260); also two itinerant instructors in agriculture,

one at £325 and one at £200.
Managers of the Wellington Technical College.—Director, £700. Twenty instructors (maximum salary, £330).
Managers of tho Petone Technical School.—Director and secretary, £150.
Managers of the Masterton Technical School.—Director and secretary, £100. Two instructors (maximum salary,

£170).
Hawke's Bay Education Board.—Director (also itinerant instructor in agriculture), £450. Four instructors (maximum

salary, £230) ; also one itinerant instructor in agriculture at £335.
Managers of the Napier Technical College.—Director and secretary, £376. Six instructors (maximum salary, £235).

Gisborne High School Board.—Secretary, £25.
4—E. 5.

Subject of Examination. Number of
Entries.

Number of
Passes.

Technological Subjects.
1
1
1

21
4
4
1
2
3

25
18
2

16
2

23
8

18
3
1

11
14

2
6
3
1
1

15
8
2

12
92

Telegraphy—Grade I
Telegraphy—Final
Telephony-—Grade I
Electrical engineering—Grade I
Electrical engineering—Grade II (first paper)
Electrical engineering—Grade II (second paper)
Electrical engineering—Grade II (whole examination)
Electrical engineering—Final
Electric wiremen's work—Grade I ..
Plumbers' work—Grade I
Principles of leadwork—Grade II ..
Principles of leadwork—Final
Plumbers' work—Grade II (practical)
Plumbers' work—Final (practical)
Plumbers' work—Grade II (whole examination)
Plumbers' work—Final (whole examination)
Mechanical engineering—Grade I ..
Mechanical engineering—Grade II ..
Mechanical engineering—Final
Carpentry and joinery—Grade I ..
Carpentry and joinery—Grade II ..
Carpentry and joinery—Final
Cabinetmaking—Grade I ..
Cabinetmaking—Final
Mine-surveying—Grade I ..
Gas engineering—Final .. ..
Woodwork—First year
Woodwork—Final
Millinery
Dressmaking
Plain cookery

1
1

12
3
2
1
1
2

22
18
"2.
4 -

13
2
8

1
6

12
1
6
2
1
1

10
6
2

11
63

Totals, 1914 321 209

Totals, 1913 343 236


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

