Table J 13.—Science Examinations of the Board of Education, London, etc.—continued.

Subject of Examination. Technological Subjects.						Number of Entries.	Number of Passes.
Telegraphy—Final						1	1
Telephony—Grade I						1	1
Telephony—Grade I Electrical engineering—Grade I				• •		21	12
Electrical engineering—Grade II (f	irst p	aper)				4	3
Electrical engineering—Grade II (s	second	l paper)				4	2
Electrical engineering—Grade II (v	whole	examination	on)			1	1
Electrical engineering—Final			•••	• •		2	1
Electric wiremen's work—Grade I				• •		3	2
Plumbers' work—Grade I						25	22
Principles of leadwork—Grade II						18	13
Principles of leadwork—Final						2	*2.
Plumbers' work—Grade II (practic	eal)				·	16	4 .
Plumbers' work—Final (practical)						2	
Plumbers' work—Grade II (whole	exam	ination)				23	13
Plumbers' work-Final (whole exa	minat	ion)				8	2
Mechanical engineering—Grade I						18	8
Mechanical engineering—Grade II						3	
Mechanical engineering—Final						1	1
Carpentry and joinery—Grade I						11	6
Carpentry and joinery—Grade II						14	12
Carpentry and joinery—Final						2	1
Cabinetmaking—Grade I						6	6
Cabinetmaking—Final						3	2
Mine-surveying—Grade I						1	1
Gas engineering—Final						1	1
Woodwork—First year						15	10
Wood Time				• •		8	6
Millinery						2	2
Dressmaking		••		• •		$\overline{12}$	11
Plain cookery		••	••	••		92	63
Totals, 1914	• •	••				321	209
Totals, 1913	• •	• •	••	٠.		343	236

Table J14.—Return of Staffs of Schools and Classes for Manual and Technical Instruction conducted by the undermentioned Bodies as Controlling Authorities or Managers, as the case may be, during the Year ending 31st December, 1914, Exclusive of Clerks, Caretakers, etc., and of Part-time Instructors receiving Salaries or Allowances of less than £100 per Annum.

Auckland Education Board.—Director, £700. Assistant Director, £400. Thirty-eight instructors (maximum salary, £325); also three itinerant instructors in agriculture, one at £400, one at £350, and one at £210.

Managers of the Elam School of Art.—Director and secretary, £450. Three instructors (maximum salary, £220).

Taranaki Education Board.—Superintendent, £95; and Assistant Superintendent, £90 (also Inspectors of Schools). Director, £265. Six instructors (maximum salary, £230); also one itinerant instructor in agriculture at £300.

Wanganui Education Board.—Five Directors at £450, £350 (also itinerant instructor in agriculture), £250, £95 (also instructor), and £53. Twenty instructors (maximum salary, £320); also two itinerant instructors in agriculture, one at £335 and one at £310.

Palmerston North High School Board.—Director, £325. Two instructors (maximum salary, £295).

Wellington Education Board.—Ten instructors (maximum salary, £260); also two itinerant instructors in agriculture, one at £325 and one at £200.

Managers of the Wellington Technical College.—Director, £700. Twenty instructors (maximum salary, £330). Managers of the Petone Technical School.—Director and secretary, £150.

Managers of the Masterton Technical School.—Director and secretary, £100. Two instructors (maximum salary, £170).

Hawke's Bay Education Board.—Director (also itinerant instructor in agriculture), £450. Four instructors (maximum salary, £230); also one itinerant instructor in agriculture at £335.

Managers of the Napier Technical College,—Director and secretary, £376. Six instructors (maximum salary, £235), Gisborne High School Board,—Secretary, £25.

4-E. 5.